LED Corner Light Specifications
CRN4S Series
Description
CRN4S corner light fixtures have an all-in-one design
with three wattage and three color temperature settings
in one light, offering customization and versatility
during install. One type of fixture can outfit an entire
school, hospital, or business, adjusting to different

55
[55 W]
Part Number Breakdown
Example: CRN4S-SW3C-SP55
120–277 VAC Input
0–10 V Dimming
Line
Neutral
Ground
Black
L L
N N
GND GND
White
Dim (+)
Dim (-)
Purple
+ +
- -
Gray/Pink
Green
Line
Neutral
Ground
Black
L L
N N
GND GND
White
Dim (+)
Dim (-)
Purple
+ +
- -
Gray/Pink
Green
CRN4S-SW3C-SP55
Available Models1
	□ CRN4S-SW3C-SP55
Application
Mounts in stairways and hallways to provide even, high quality lighting
for optimal safety.
Warranty
•	 Five (5) Year Warranty
Certifications and Compliances
•	 Certified by UL - UL 1598 (IFAM)
•	 DLC 5.1 Standard listed
120–277 VAC
Voltage
lm/W
120 0–10 V
Dimming
Project Name                                                    Date
Notes
T 866.811.5550
F 314.972.6202
email: commercial-sales@superbrightleds.com
Rev. V1.1 Date: 05/30/2024
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Printed in the U.S.A.
1Contact customer service if interested in options other than those listed.
Wiring Diagram
A
Dimensional Drawing
3.45 in.
(87.6 mm)
3.95 in.
(100 mm)
2.25 in.
(57 mm)
ø 0.88 in.
(22.4 mm)